

â
SLP(Crl.)... 5152 OF 2003
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P. No.5152/2003 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

ASHOK KUMAR ASTHANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date : 29/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition granted.
Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
Interim stay, in the meanwhile.

(Neena Verma) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master