

a

SLP(Crl.)No. 2418 OF 2003
ITEM No.28

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2418/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in CRLMA 1861/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR ASTHANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praven Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on unserved respondents will be effected through the Trial Court i.e. Additional District Judge-21, Allahabad. The petitioner to supply necessary copies and additional documents within four weeks.

Sukhwinder (Prem Prakash)
Court Master