

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2418/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in CRLMA No.1861/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR ASTHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Shukla,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master